# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEICO HOLDING, INC.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPARTAN TOOL L.L.C.
Street Address:	1506 W. Division Street
City:	Mendota
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61342
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0799820	SPARTAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-0883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-1800

Email: schinyavong@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Mortimer

Address Line 1: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800
Address Line 2: 500 West Madison Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00854T00050US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Mortimer
Signature:	/John S. Mortimer/
Date:	05/02/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0329

900048049

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM799820D#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0330

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heico Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 2626 Warrenville Rd., Suite 300, Downers Grove, IL 60515, is the owner of the following trademark, registered at the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	
SPARTAN	799,820	December 7, 1965	

WHEREAS, Spartan Tool L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal office at 1506 W. Division St., Mendota, IL 61342, wishes to acquire the above registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Heico Holding, Inc., hereby assigns to Spartan Tool L.L.C. all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the above trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and registered thereof.

Signed at Downers Grove, II , this 28th day of April , 2006.

HEICO HOLDING, INC.

By: <u>Hary A. Raduenz</u>
Name: <u>Gary A. Raduenz</u>
Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u>

STATE OF: Ollinais COUNTY OF: Durage

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of Geril, 2006

OFFICIAL SEAL Irene M. Hartigan Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 02/06/2008

TOTAL P.01

REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 05/02/2006